Eurocommercial Properties N.V.

Herengracht 469, 1017 BS Amsterdam P.O. Box 15542, 1001 NA Amsterdam Tel: +31 (0)20 530 60 30

PRESS RELEASE

Date: 3 January 2023

Release: After closing of Euronext

INTERIM DIVIDEND ANNOUNCEMENT

Interim dividend

The Board of Management of Eurocommercial herewith announces that it has decided today to declare an interim dividend for the financial year ended on 31 December 2022 of €0.60 in cash per share. The ex-dividend date is Tuesday 24 January 2023. The dividend will be payable on Friday 27 January 2023. The dividend in cash, net of 15% Dutch dividend withholding tax, will be made available to the shareholders via the financial institution where these shares are administered at close of business on Wednesday 25 January 2023 (the "Record Date").

A final dividend proposal will be tabled at the Annual General Meeting to be held in Amsterdam on Tuesday 13 June 2023.

The Company will publish its 2022 annual results on Friday morning 24 March 2023.

Amsterdam, 3 January 2022

Board of Management

Evert Jan van Garderen Roberto Fraticelli Peter Mills

About Eurocommercial

Eurocommercial Properties N.V. was founded in 1991 and is a Euronext (Amsterdam and Brussels) listed property investment company. Eurocommercial currently owns and operates 24 shopping centres in Belgium, France, Italy, and Sweden with total assets of almost €4 billion.

www.eurocommercialproperties.com

For additional information please contact:

Luca Lucaroni, Investor Relations Director

Tel: +39 335 7255029

Nathalie McGee, Communications Manager

Tel: +44 7760 887 177